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Quick Installation Guide
OFM331T / OFM331R

1000Base-BX-D Single-Mode WDM SFP transceiver (up to 20 km),
Tx:1550 nm, Rx:1310 nm

1000Base-BX-U Single-Mode WDM SFP transceiver (up to 20 km),
Tx:1310 nm, Rx:1550 nm

Package Contents

* OFM331T / OFM331R Transceiver

Rules of | llation, Safe Use, S ge, Tr port and Disposal

Please read this section carefully before installing and connecting the device.
Make sure that the device and cables are not mechanically damaged. The device
must only be used for its intended purpose (insertion in SFP port of network device
for transmission and reception of data via fiber cable), installation must be carried
out in accordance with the documentation placed on the official site. The device is
designed for operation in a dry, clean, dust-free and well-ventilated area, away
from powerful source of heat. Do not use it outside or in places with high humidity.
Do not place foreign objects on the device. The ambient temperature in the
immediate vicinity of the device and inside the housing must be between 0 to 70
°C. The power supply must comply with the parameters specified in the technical
specifications of the device. Do not open the device housing! Power off the device
before cleaning it from dirt and dust. Remove dust with a damp cloth. Do not use
liquid/aerosol cleaners or magnetic/static cleaning devices. Avoid getting moisture
into the device. Storage and transport of the device is allowed only in factory
packaging at temperature and humidity specified in the technical specifications.
Realization - without restriction. At the end of use of the device, please contact an
authorized dealer for equipment disposal. The service life of the device is 2 years.

Connecting the Transceiver
Plug the OFM331T / OFM331R transceiver into the SFP port of your switch.

Connect the OFM331T / OFM331R transceiver to remote pair transceiver with the
responce optical port using single-mode fiber cable.

The OFM331T / OFM331R transceiver is hot pluggable.

Attention!

The OFM331T / OFM331R transceivers combine transmitting and receiving signals
onto one fiber strand using two wavelengths. These trandceivers are used in pair.

Manufacturer: Hipoint Technology Co., LTD, No. 67, Lane 268, Chung Feng
Road,

Lung Tang Dist. Taoyuan, Taiwan

Authorized Representative, Importer:

DTS LLC (DEVELOPMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS, LLC)
16, Proyezd Shabulina, Office 21, Ryazan, 390010, Russia
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KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO NO yCTaHOBKe
OFM331T / OFM331R

WDM SFP-tpaHcusep ¢ 1 noptom 1000Base-BX-D (Tx:1550 Hm, Rx:1310 HMm)
AN OAHOMO/OBOrO ONTUYeckoro kabens (oo 20 kv)

WDM SFP-tpaHcueep ¢ 1 noptom 1000Base-BX-U (Tx:1310 Hm, Rx:1550 HMm)
ANsi OAHOMOZOBOTO ONTUYeckoro kabens (Ao 20 km)

KomnnekT noctasku

* TpaHcuBep OFM331T / OFM331R

MpaBunauy MOHTaxa, 6e3c
TPaHCMOPTUPOBAHMA U YTUNU3aLMK

yaTaumm, Xp: 8

MoaknioueHne TpaHcuBepa

Mopknioyute TpaHcusep OFM331T / OFM331R k nopty SFP kommyTaTopa. C
NOMOLLbI0 OIHOMOZOBOTO ONTUYECKOTO Kabens noaKmiounTe TpaHeuBep
OFM331T / OFM331R k yaaneHHoOMy napHOMy TpaHCUBEPY C OTBETHbIM
ONTUYECKIM MOPTOM.

Tparcueep OFM331T / OFM331R noaaepxueaeT BO3MOXHOCTb ropsi4ero
NoAKIIoYeHNS.

Brumatue!

TpaHcueepel OFM331T / OFM331R obecneunsatoT nprvem 1 nepeaady AaHHbIX
10 0HOMY BOIOKHY, UCMONb3ysi ABE Pa3HbIE ANUHBI BOMH. [laHHbIE TPaHCUBEPbI
MCONb3YI0TCS B Nape.

TexHnuyeckne xapaKTepUCTUKN

Bcs npeacTaBneHHast B pykoBoACTBE MHAOPMALUS NO KOMMNEKTaLMN 1
TEXHUYECKUM XapaKTepUCTUKaM HOCUT MHAOPMALIMOHHBI XapakTep. AKTyarbHy0
MHOPMaLMI0 MOXHO HaliTU Ha caliTe origo-networks.ru.

[lata npousBoACTBa yCTpoOicTBa onpeaensietcs no 6 (ron) n 7 (Mecsil) undpam
CEepUItHOro HoMepa, YKa3aHHOro Ha HaKNemnke ¢ TeXHUYECKUMU AaHHbIMU.

lop: 2 - 2022, 3 - 2023, 4 - 2024, 5 - 2025. Mecsu: 1 - sHBapb, 2 - deBpans, ...,
9 - ceHTabpb, A - okTABPb, B - HOAGPSL, C - aekabpe.

WU3srotoButens: XannoitHT TekHonomku Ko, TaiiBaHb, TaotoaHb, JlyHTaHb [ucT.,
YyH ®an Poyp, NaiiH 268, Ne67

YNonHOMOYeHHbIit NpeACcTaBUTENb, UMNOPTEP:

000 «PTP» (OO0 «Pa3paboTka TeNeKOMMYHUKALMOHHbIX PELUEHUIA»)

390010, r. Pa3aHb, np. WWabynuHa, a. 16, oduc 21

OFM331T OFM331R
Wutepdeicol 1 nopt 1000Base- 1 nopt 1000Base-
BX-D BX-U

Tun dopmbi-chaktopa SFP

Pasbem CumnnekcHblit LC

BHUMaTeNbHO npounTaiTe AaHHbIM pasaen nepeq yCTaHoBKOW M MOAKIIIOY
ycTpoiicTBa. Y6eautecb, YTO YCTPOWCTBO M KaGenu He UMEKT MexaHU4eckux
NoBPEXAEHUiA. YCTPONCTBO AOMKHO BbiTb MCMONB30BAHO TOMBLKO MO HA3HAYEHMI0
(yctaHoBka B mopT SFP ceTeBoro ycTpoiicTBa C Lenbio nmpuema U nepepauut
[laHHbIX MO ONTOBOIOKOHHOMY KaBenio), MOHTaX [AOMKEH MNPOU3BOAUTLCS B
COOTBETCTBUM C [OKyMEHTaLUMel, pa3MeLleHHOW Ha oduuManbHoM cawTe.
YCTpOICTBO NpeAHasHaueHo ANsi AKCNyaTalum B CyXoM, YUCTOM, He3anbinNeHHOM
1 XOpOLLO NPOBETPUBAEMOM MOMELLEHNM C HOPMANbHOI BNAXHOCTLIO, B CTOPOHE
OT MOLUHBIX MCTOYHWKOB Tenna. He ucnonb3yiiTe ero Ha ynuue u B MecTax C
NOBLILEHHON BMAXHOCTbIO. He pasmeliaiiTe Ha yCTpOWCTBE MOCTOPOHHUE
npeameTsl. TemnepaTtypa OKpyxatolLeit Cpeabl B HENOCPEACTBEHHON BNM30CTH OT
YCTpOWCTBa U BHYTPW ero kopnyca formkHa 6biTb B npepenax ot 0 go +70 °C.
OnekTponuTaHe [OMKHO COOTBETCTBOBAaTb NapameTpam  SMEeKTPONUTaHMs,
yKa3aHHbIM B TEeXHU4ECKUX XapaKTepucT1Kax ycTpoicTea. He BCKpbIBaiiTe kopnyc
yctpoiicTeal  U3beraiiTe nonapaHns Bnarm B yCTPOICTBO. XpaHeHue K
TPaHCNOPTUPOBaHKE YCTPOICTBA [OMYCKAETCs TONbKO B 3aBOACKOM YNakoBke Mpu
TemnepaTtype W BNAXHOCTM, YKa3aHHbIX B TEXHWYECKUX XapaKTepucTUKax.
Peanusauns - 6e3 orpaHuuenuit. Mo OKOHYaHWM 3KCMnyaTauuu YCTPoiiCTBa
obpaTtnTech K oduuManbHOMY Aunepy ANs ytunusauum oBopyaoBaHus. Cpok
cnyx6bl ycTpoiicTea - 2 roga.

OpHo-/AByHaNpaBneHHblit [lByHanpaBneHHbIn

Tun kabens OpHoMOoAoBLIN onTudeckuin 9/125 Mkm
CraHpapTsl |EEE 802.3z |EEE 802.3z
1000Base-BX-D 1000Base-BX-U
PacctosiHue nepegauun aHHbIX 20 km
CKOpOCTb nepefaymn AaHHbIX 1,25 out/c
[nuHa BonHbI Tx: 1550 Hm, Tx: 1310 HM,
Rx: 1310 m Rx: 1550 Hm
BeixoaHas onTudeckas MOLLHOCTb (Tx) Make.: -3 obm
MwuH.: -8 obm
BxopHas ontuyeckas MowHocTb (RX) Makc.: -3 abm
MwuH.: -22 nbm
YyBCTBUTENLHOCTD -22 pbm
Paamepsi (AxLLIXB) 45x13,4 x 8,5 mm
MutaHue 33B
Makc. BXOAHOM TOK 300 vA

TemnepaTtypa Pa6oyas: ot 0 go +70 °C
XpaHenus: ot -40 go +85 °C
BnaxHocTb Mpu akcnnyatauuu: ot 5% Ao 95%

Mpw xpaHenuu: ot 5% [0 95%
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